RECORE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	102453001		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Oldham's, LLC	Name:_Johnsonville Sausage, LLC		
	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 950 Woodlake Road		
Corporation-State	City: Kohler State: WI Zip: 53044		
Other <u>Delaware limited liability company</u>	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
The state of the s	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of Name	☑ Other Delaware limited liability company		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🥨 No		
Execution Date: 04/04/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application 140.(0)	1,143,554		
	jg 24		
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.			
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (57 GFR 5.41)		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies		
780 N. Water Street	Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	07-1509		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.			
Brian G. Gilpin	A Shi. My 13 2013		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/20/2003 6TON11 00000016 1143554

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between **OLDHAM'S**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **JOHNSONVILLE SAUSAGE**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal office at 950 Woodlake Road, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, 53044, is the owner of the following trademark (the "<u>Trademark</u>") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and acquired, effective on the date hereof, by Assignor from ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Co., Inc.:

Mark OLDHAM'S Reg. No. 1,143,554

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal office at 950 Woodlake Road, Sheboygan, Wisconsin, 53044, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof and all common law rights associated therewith.

Effective this 4th day of April, 2003.

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

OLDHAM'S, LLC

Ву:		ill fr.	gosti
Name	John M. M	eyer	
Its:	Manager		
		i	
	Ĵ		

MW694894 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0497